[Billing Code: 4140-01-P]

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

National Institutes of Health

CENTER FOR SCIENTIFIC REVIEW Notice of Meeting

Pursuant to section 10(a) of the Federal Advisory Committee Act, as amended, notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Center for Scientific Review Advisory Council.

The meeting will be open to the public, with attendance limited to space available. Individuals who plan to attend and need special assistance, such as sign language interpretation or other reasonable accommodations, should notify the Contact Person listed below in advance of the meeting.

URL for virtual access: - https://videocast.nih.gov

For additional information, please visit:

https://public.csr.nih.gov/AboutCSR/Organization/CSRAdvisoryCouncil

Name of Committee: Center for Scientific Review Advisory Council

Date: March 29, 2021

Time: 1:00 PM to 4:30 PM

Agenda: Provide advice to the Director, Center for Scientific Review (CSR), on matters related to planning, execution, conduct, support, review, evaluation, and receipt and referral of grant applications at CSR.

Place: National Institutes of Health Rockledge II 6701 Rockledge Drive Bethesda, MD 20892 (Virtual Meeting)

Contact Person: Bruce Reed, PHD

Deputy Director Center for Scientific Review National Institutes of Health 6701 Rockledge Drive Bethesda, MD 20892 (301) 594-9159 reedbr@mail.nih.gov Information is also available on the Institute's/Center's home page: $http://public.csr.nih.gov/aboutcsr/CSROrganization/Pages/CSRAC.aspx \ , where an agenda and any additional information for the meeting will be posted when available.$

(Catalogue of Federal Domestic Assistance Program Nos. 93.306, Comparative Medicine; 93.333, Clinical Research, 93.306, 93.333, 93.337, 93.393-93.396, 93.837-93.844, 93.846-93.878, 93.892, 93.893, National Institutes of Health, HHS)

Dated:	 	
Ronald J. Livingston, Jr		

Program Analyst, Office of Federal Advisory Committee Policy